
Thursday, February 10ll Y 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Saying it with music
410. O Devotions: Rev. J. L. Litt
10.20 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Leon Zighera and Ida
Haendel41.0 AC.E. TALK
11.15 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.468 Music While You Work
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 ‘Hello, Children," for
British Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. O Local news service
7.15 "The War and the American
Worker," talk by Professor Allan
Nevins
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: —Mitja Nikisch and his Jazz Sym-
phony Orchestra,"Strauss Parody" (MacEben)
7.38 The Eton Boys,
"Rock and Roll," "Oh! Leo"
(Whiting)
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say
S$. 0 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
8.25 "The Girl of the Ballet"
8.560 "The Clock Ticks On"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Music by British Bands:
"Patsy, the Swanky Drum
Major’ (Myddleton), "At theMill" (Gilet), ‘The Old Frog
Pond" (Alford), "Parade of the
Elephants" (Chenette), ‘‘Festiv-
alia’? Fantasia (arr. Winter)
Interlude: 9.31: "Dad and Dave"
40.10 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ > AUCKLAND880 kc. 34} m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Pro Arte» Quartet, Quartet in
D Major, Op. 50 No. 6 (Haydn)
8.16 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
8.28 .H..Merckel (violin), A.
Merckel (viola), Narchesini(cello), Zurfluh-Tenroe (piano),
Quartzt No. 1 in cC. Minor
(Faure)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
40. 0 Dora Labbette (soprano),
Harriet Cohen (piano), Parry
Jones (tenor), Temianka
(violin)
970.30 Close down

E24 Barer
5. Op.m,. Light orchestral selec-
tions
5.45 Miscellaneous
6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion ‘7.0 Orchestral session
7.45 "The Mystery of Darring-
ton Hall’8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
40. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. London
News ’
7.380 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service .

10.28 to 10.30 Time signals.
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song:, Margaret Sheridan (Ire-
land)
41. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen41.16 Light and Shade
42, 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

2. 0 Classical Hour 4

3. 0 Afternoon session
3.2810 3.30 Time signals
8.30 Music While You Work
4.0 Radio Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 "Hello Children"
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by War
Review)
7. 0 Reserved
7.28107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz: Music bythis popular conductor and his
Orchestra (U.S.A. programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Jean MoPherson, ArtRosoman and the Melody Makers
(A Studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: "Theatre Box"
8.33 The Stage Presents:
A programme in. which some of
the greatest stars of Theatre-
land pay thir tribute to theForces everywhere. The _ stars
appearing are:-Flanagan and
Allen, Anne Shelton, Diana
Wynyard, Michael Redgrave
Revnell and W2st, Richard
Tauber, Carol Lynne and Nancy
Brown (Production: John Watt
and Ronald Waldman) (BBC
programme)
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Interlude c

9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z,
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44,67 metres)
9.40 G. D. Cunningham (or-anist),
rand Chorus in D (Guilmant),
"A.D. 1620" (from "Sea
Pieces") (MacDowell), "Larg-

|
fhetto" (Wesley), ‘Toccata"’(Mulet)

|

9.54 "Serenade to Music":
Specially composed for. and
dedicated to Sir Henry J. Wood
on the ‘occasion of his jubilee by
Vaughan Williams :

10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas .

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[QV WELLINGTON
|

Cc 840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: La
Societe des Instruments An-clens, "Les Plaisirs Champ-etres" ‘ (Monteclair)
8.18 Lotte Lehmann (so-
prano)
8.21 Marcel Darrieux (violin)
Marcel Moyse (flute), amPierre Pasquieri (viola), Sere-
nade, Op. 25 (Beethoven)
8.38 Feodor .Chaliapin (bass)
8.42 Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-tet in D Major, Op. 20, No, 4
(Haydn)9.0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Music from America
(U.S.A, programme)
9.45 Let’s Have Fun!
10. 0 Light concert
411. 0 Close down

ROWs WELLINGTON
|

90 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 "Paul Clifford"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus
7.45 Favourite Danes Bands
8. 6 Moods8.40 "Dad and Dave"92 "The Sire De Maletroit’sDoor," featuring Edward Howell9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh9.45 When Day Is Done
10. 0 Close down

AB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. & p.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
8.30 Relay of community sing-
308. Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

OVAH NAPIER |J 750 kc. 395m. ,

7.0, 7.45,8.465 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Light music
6.30 "Round the World with
Father Tim?"
5.45 Kalama’s Quartet
6. 0 "Romany spy"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"

| 7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Talk on Pig Production:
"Housing and Sanitation’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude

|

8.6 "Parker of the Yard"8.30 Cortot, Thibaud and Casals,Trio in G Major (Haydn)8.43 Cavalcade of Famous Ar-
tists
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artists’ Spotlight, featuring
the Hall Negro Quartet9.46 Some Recent Releases
10. 0 Close down

| YAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Miscollaneous lightmusic
8. 0 Chamber music: Hephzi--
bah and Yehudi Menuhin and

|

Maurice Eisenberg, Trio in AMinor (Tchaikovski)9 6 "Red Streak"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

QJ) GISBORNEi 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Popular items
7.15 ‘Here a Queer Thing!"7.30 Variety7.46 Music, mirth and melody8.0 Clos3 down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ka. «416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
98. 0 Morning programm:
10. O For My Lady: ‘"‘Ravenshoe"10.30 Devotional service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H, Lam-
41.16 From the Theatre
11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
. © Music While You Work
2.30 Some Humour
O Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety
4.30 Music from the Films
4.45 Children’s session
; "Hello, Children!" forBritish evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~-
DON NEWS, followed by War
Review)7.0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Heart Songs
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘"McGlusky the Gold
Seeker"
8.24 Marek Weber and his Or-
chestra,
"Ziehrer’" Waltz Medley (Zieh-rer)
8.28 "Commandos"
8.55 Royal Marines Orchestra,‘Hearts of Oak" (arr, Dunn)
8.58 Station notices

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Down Beat, featuring Duke
Ellington’s Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)9.56 Personal Album, featuringAllen Jones (U.S.A. programme)10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.60 War Review
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Evening Serenade e6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Musical Comedy Cavalcade8.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
0" Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites’"’
9.30 Norwegian Cameo
9.45 Novelty Box
10. 0 Celebrity Concert
10.30 Close down

PSYZAR
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

Rag Migr bond
ae 3 London News

9. Morning muSic
10, ° Devotional Service12,0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
ay p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. Classical programme
"AR Few Minutes’ with

Women Novelists: Som: Oxford
Writers,’ Margaret Johnston
3.45 Orchestras and Ballads416 A Little Humour

| 4.30 Dance music
5. O For the Children
5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices
7. 0 rh org programme.746 "The Lady"
7.30 Here’s a Laugh!
7.45 What the American. Com-
mentators Say8.0 Egon Petri (pianist)
Sonata in E Minor, Op. 96
(Beethoven)
8.16 Jussi rekon

|
See)"Adelaide" (Beethove

8.22 Albort eae *Romance No ajor, Op
50 (Beethoven)
8.30 "Idyll for Miss Cleeshaw"
(BBC production)
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Fred Hartley and his Music
9.37 Hot Spot
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6.
hala
de ts London

230°
*
Music While You Work0.20 Devotional Service

+1, QO For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Lockton
11.20 Health in the Home: ‘For
Those About to Slim"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Singers and Strings
2,30 Music While You Work
8.30 Classical Hour15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill5.45 "Hello Children" for Brit-
ish evacuees
4. Dinner music (6.15, LON-ON NEWS and War Review)710 Gardening talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sir Thomas Beecham and Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra,"Oberon" Overture (Weber),
"Prines Igor’? Polovtsi March
(Borodin)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 te geo by Sir AdrianBoult and Symphony Or-
chestraThe Orchestra,ie
ag
aol (Frank Hutchens8..8 From the Studio: eda

Paine (soprano),"Love’s (Camp-bell), "Th: Vee Full"
Gibbs), eRest" es Mid-day"’Hamilton), "To the Queen ofHeaven" (Dunhill)


